SOUTH TUEN MUN GOVERNMENT SECONDARY SCHOOL
SCHOOL CALENDAR 2020-2021 (As on 19/5/2021)

September 2020 (22 school days )

Week | Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu Fri Sat
1 1 2 3 4 5
2 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
3 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
4 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
5 27 28 29 30

October 2020 ( 18 school days )

Week | Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu Fri Sat
5 1* 2* 3
6 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
7 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
8 18 19 20 21+ 22 23 24
9 25 26% | 270 | 280 | 290 | 300 31

November 2020 (20 school days

Week | Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu Fri Sat
10 1 20 30 40 5 6 7
11 8 9 10 11 12 13 14+
12 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
13 22 23+ 24+ 25* 26 27+ 28
14 29 30

December 2020 (16 school days )

Week | Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu Fri Sat
14 1 2 3 4 5
15 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
16 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
17 20 21 22+ 23* 24* 257 26*

27* | 28* | 29* | 30* | 31*
January 2021 (20 school days )
Week | Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu Fri Sat
ik 2%
18 3 ) 5 6 7 8 9
19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
20 17 18# 19# 20# 21# 22# 23
21 24 25# 26# 27# 28# 29# 30
22 31

1/9

18/9

30/9

1/10
2/10

9/10

21/10
23/10
26/10
27/10-4/11

14/11

23/11
24/11
25/11
27/11

22/12

23/12-2/1

18/1-9/2

1st Term Begins
School Commencement Ceremony

SA Election Forum

SA \Voting Day

National Day

The day following Chinese
Mid-Autumn Festival

SA Inauguration Ceremony cum AGM
1st Staff Development Day

Teachers’ Day and PTA AGM

The day following Chung Yeung Festival
S1-S6 1st Term Uniform Test

P6 Parents’ Talk cum Life-wide
Learning Day for Primary Students
Wacky Olympics (Junior Form)
Wacky Olympics (Senior Form)
Discretionary Holiday

1t Term Teachers-Parents Meet-up
Session

STMGSS’ Got Talent, Christmas Class
Party

Christmas and New Year Holidays

(11 days)

S1-S5 Half-yearly Exam
S6 Mock Exam



February 2021

( 11 school days

Week | Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu Fri Sat
22 1# 2# 3# 44 5# 6
23 7 8# o# 10* 11* 2= 13*

14* 15* 16* 17* 18* 19* 20*
24 21 22% 23 24 25 26+ 27
25 28
March 2021 (22 school days )

Week | Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu Fri Sat
25 1 2 3 4 5 6+
26 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
27 14 15 16 17 18 19 20+
28 21 22% 23 24 25 26 27
29 28 29 30 31+

April 2021 ( 15 school days )
Week | Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu Fri Sat
1* 2 3*
4* 55 6* 7= 8* o* 10*
30 11 120 | 130 | 140 | 150 | 169 17
31 18 190 | 200 21 22 23 24
32 25 26 27+ 28+ 29 30
May 2021 (21 school days )
Week | Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu Fri Sat
1*
33 2 3 4 5 6 7+ 8+
34 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
35 16 17 18 19* 20 21 22
36 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
37 30 31
June 2021 (20 school days )

Week | Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu Fri Sat
37 1 2 3 4 5
38 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
39 13 14* 15+ | 16#+ | 17#+ | 18# 19
40 20 21# 22# 23# 244 25# 26
41 27 28# 29# 30#

July 2021 (7 school days )

Week | Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu Fri Sat
41 1* 2+ 3
42 4 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10

11 12* | 13*+ | 14* 15* 16* 17*

18* 19+ 20% | 21*%+ | 22* 23* 24*

25% 26* 27* 28* 29* 30* 31*
Keys : + Special Events ¢ Term Tests

10/2-20/2

2212
26/2
23/2

5/3
6/3
8/3
20/3
22/3
31/3

1/4-10/4

12/4-20/4
2714 or 28/4

1/5

715
7/5-8/5
19/5

14/6
15/6
16/6-30/6
21/6-23/6
25/6

17
8/7-9/7

9I7
12/7-31/8
13/7

19/7

21/7

# Examinations

Special day /Holidays /Discretionary Holiday:

Lunar New Year Holidays (11 days)

Discretionary Holiday
Annual Speech Day
2nd Term Begins

S6 Farewell Assembly

Parents’ Day

S6 Study Leave Begins

Interview for S1 Discretionary Places
Discretionary Holiday

Teacher Symposium; Staff
Development Day

Easter Holidays cum

Ching Ming Festival (10 days)
S1-S5 2nd Term Uniform Test
TSA (S3 Speaking)

Labour Day

2" Teachers-Parents Meet-up Session
Annual Open Days

Birthday of the Buddha

Tuen Ng Festival

3rd Staff Development Day
Yearly Exam (S1-S5)

TSA (S3 Written Assessment)
S6 Graduation Ceremony

HKSAR Establishment Day

Post-exam Activities

S1 Registration

Last school day

Summer Vacation

Pre-S1 HK Attainment Test
Distribution of report cards
Release of HKDSE Results

[] Special Time-table



