SOUTH TUEN MUN GOVERNMENT SECONDARY SCHOOL SCHOOL CALENDAR 2020-2021 (As on 19/5/2021)

September 2020 (22 school days)

1/9
18/9
30/9
1

(18 school days)

Tue

6

13

20

27�

1

Wed

7

14

21 +

28�

1 1

Thu

1*

8

15

22

29�

Fri

2*

9

16

23

30�

п. Sat

3

10

17

24

31

. .

1/10

2/10

9/10

21/10

23/10

26/10

1 4 / 1 1

27/10-4/11

1st Term Begins School Commencement Ceremony

SA Election Forum

SA Voting Day

National Day The day following Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival SA Inauguration Ceremony cum AGM 1st Staff Development Day Teachers' Day and PTA AGM The day following Chung Yeung Festival S1-S6 1st Term Uniform Test

P6 Parents' Talk cum Life-wide Learning Day for Primary Students Wacky Olympics (Junior Form) Wacky Olympics (Senior Form) **Discretionary Holiday** 1st Term Teachers-Parents Meet-up Session

Novem	ber 202	0 (1	(20 school days)					
Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Th			

(00

Mon

5

12

19

26*

	Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	14/11
	10	1	2\$	3◊	4◊	5	6	7	
	11	8	9	10	11	12	13	14+	23/11 24/11
Ē	12	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	25/11
Ī	13	22	23+	24+	25*	26	27+	28	27/11
	14	29	30						

December 2020 (16 school days)

Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	
14			1	2	3	4	5	
15	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	22/12
16	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	
17	20	21	22+	23*	24*	25*	26*	23/12-2/1
	27*	28*	29*	30*	31*			

January 2	2021
-----------	------

October 2020

Sun

4

11

18

25

2020

Week

5

6

7

8

9

2021	(.	20 seno	Of uays)			
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	
					1*	2*	
3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
10	11	12	13	14	15	16	
17	18#	19#	20#	21#	22#	23	18/1-9/2
24	25#	26#	27#	28#	29#	30	
31							
	Sun 3 10 17 24	Sun Mon 3 4 10 11 17 18# 24 25#	Sun Mon Tue 3 4 5 10 11 12 17 18# 19# 24 25# 26#	Sun Mon Tue Wed 3 4 5 6 10 11 12 13 17 18# 19# 20# 24 25# 26# 27#	Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu 3 4 5 6 7 10 11 12 13 14 17 18# 19# 20# 21# 24 25# 26# 27# 28#	Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 17 18# 19# 20# 21# 22# 24 25# 26# 27# 28# 29#	Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18# 19# 20# 21# 22# 23 24 25# 26# 27# 28# 29# 30

STMGSS' Got Talent, Christmas Class
Party
Christmas and New Year Holidays
(11 days)

S1-S5 Half-yearly Exam S6 Mock Exam

(20 school days)

Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat		
22		1#	2#	3#	4#	5#	6		
23	7	8#	9#	10*	11*	12*	13*	10/2-20/2	Lunar New Year Holidays (11 days
	14*	15*	16*	17*	18*	19*	20*		
24	21	22*	23	24	25	26+	27	22/2	Discretionary Holiday
			20			201	27	26/2	Annual Speech Day
25	28							23/2	2nd Term Begins
March 2	2021	C	22 scho	ol days)				
Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	5/3	S6 Farewell Assembly
25		1	2	3	4	5	6+	6/3	Parents' Day
26	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	8/3	S6 Study Leave Begins
27	14	15	16	17	18	19	20+	20/3	Interview for S1 Discretionary Pla
28	21	22*	23	24	25	26	27	22/3	Discretionary Holiday
29	28	29	30	31+				31/3	Teacher Symposium: Staff
2)	20	2)	50	511					Development Day
April 20	021	(15 scho	ol days)				
Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed) Thu	Fri	Sat	1	
					1*	2*	3*	1/4-10/4	Easter Holidays cum
	4*	5*	6*	7*	8*	9*	10*		Ching Ming Festival (10 days)
30	11	12◊	13◊	14◊	15◊	16◊	17	12/4-20/4	S1-S5 2nd Term Uniform Test
31	18	19◊	20♦	21	22	23	24	27/4 or 28/4	TSA (S3 Speaking)
32	25	26	27+	28+	29	30			
					、			_	
May 20				ol days			a	7	
Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	1./5	
22	2	2	4			7	1*	1/5	Labour Day
33	2	3	4	5	6	7+	8+	7/5	2 nd Teachers-Parents Meet-up Sess
34	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	7/5-8/5	Annual Open Days
35 36	16 23	17 24	18 25	19* 26	20 27	21 28	22 29	19/5	Birthday of the Buddha
30	30	31	23	20	21	28	29	-	
57	30	51							
une 20)21	(2	20 scho	ol days)				
Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat		
37			1	2	3	4	5	14/6	Tuen Ng Festival
38	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	15/6	3rd Staff Development Day
39	13	14*	15+	16#+	17#+	18#	19	16/6-30/6	Yearly Exam (S1-S5)
40	20	21#	22#	23#	24#	25#	26	21/6-23/6	TSA (S3 Written Assessment)
41	27	28#	29#	30#				25/6	S6 Graduation Ceremony
uly 20	21	Ċ	7 schoo	1 dave)					
Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	1	
	Juli	11011	Tue	,,,u				1/7	HIZCAD Establishment Der
41					1*	2+	3	1/7	HKSAR Establishment Day
10		_		-	0	0	10	8/7-9/7	Post-exam Activities
42	4	5+	6+	7+	8+	9+	10	9/7	S1 Registration Last school day
								9/7	Summer Vacation
	11	12*	13*+	14*	15*	16*	17*	13/7	Pre-S1 HK Attainment Test
	18*	10.	20*	01*	22*	0.2*	24*	19/7	Distribution of report cards
	LX ⁺	19+	20*	21*+	22*	23*	24*	21/7	Release of HKDSE Results
	10								

Special day /Holidays /Discretionary Holidays

*